

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-4551 Version: 1 Name: TASC, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 10/2/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/22/2020 Final action: 10/22/2020

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge

Action: To Approve Payments to TASC

Payee: TASC, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Drug court services to program participants

Fiscal Impact: \$10,830.27

Accounts: 11900.1310.53803.520840.00000.00000 A11017 P24631

Contract Number(s): 1830-17256

Summary: Office of the Chief Judge submitted the contract extension amendment to Cook County Procurement Office in March 2020. While the amendment is pending, Office of the Chief Judge

respectfully requests payment approval to the vendor for services provided .

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/22/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: To Approve Payments to TASC

Payee: TASC, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Drug court services to program participants

Fiscal Impact: \$10,830.27, grant-funded

Accounts: 11900.1310.53803.520840, Professional Services, A11017 P24631

File #: 20-4551, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): 1830-17256

Summary: The Office of the Chief Judge requests payment approval for drug court case management services provided by TASC, while a contract amendment is completed.